
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1295
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2009
FUND FOR UN ORGANISED SECTOR
Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to create a fund on the lines of the National Fund for the Unorganised Sector to disburse credit to small entrepreneurs for low amount like Rs.10,000 at subsidized interest rates; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI DINSHA PATEL)

(a) & (b): The proposal to create a National Fund for the Unorganised Sector is under consideration of the Government.
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